Eric Singley
Countrywide Conference Room
February 03, 2006
Eric
All files used are located at P:/thesis/Feb3
Luminaire Data: Fixture (A) Lamp Data:
Manufacturer:  Se 'lux International Type and Color: FP28/841/ECO
Catalog number:  M6R1-1T5-MP Number per luminaire: 1

1. Average life for FP54 lamps at 12 hrs. per start on electronic programmed rapid start ballasts is 35,000 hrs.
Dimensions
Ordering Guide
PENTRON FP28/830
FP 28 / 8 30 / ECO
Fluorescent Wattage: 8 = 85 CRI 30 = 3000K ECOLOGIC®
PENTRON T5 14, 21, 28  35 = 3500K
or 35 watts 41 = 4100K
65 = 6500K
PENTRON HO FP54/830/HO
FP 80 / 8 30 / HO / ECO
Fluorescent Wattage: 8 = 85 CRI 30 = 3000K High Output ECOLOGIC®
PENTRON T5 HO 24, 39, 54  35 = 3500K
or 80 watts 41 = 4100K
65 = 6500K
B
C
D
A
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Max. Max. Base Max. Base Max.
Overall Face to Face to Outside
Ordering Length Opposite Pin Base Face Diameter
Abbreviation mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) mm (in)
FP14 & FP24/HO 563.2 (22.17) 556.1 (21.89) 549.0 (21.61) 17.0 (0.67)
FP21 & FP39/HO 863.2 (33.89) 856.1 (33.70) 849.0 (33.43) 17.0 (0.67)
FP28 & FP54/HO 1163.2 (45.80) 1156.1 (45.52) 1149.0 (45.24) 17.0 (0.67)
FP35 & FP80/HO 1463.2 (57.61) 1456.1 (57.33) 1449.0 (57.05) 17.0 (0.67)
SYLVANIA, PENTRON, QUICK 60+ and QUICKSENSE are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
QUICKTRONIC is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH, Germany, used under license.
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Display/Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
OSRAM SYLVANIA
Ballast Division
800 N. Church Street
Lake Zurich, IL 60047
Phone: 1-800-654-0089
Fax: 1-847-726-6424
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial & Commercial

55122 35MR11/SP/10/C FTE 35 12 10 8500 3000 GU4
55111 35MR11/FL/40 FTH 35 12 40 1500 3000 GU4
Ordering Guide
20 MR 11 / SP / 10 / C
Wattage Multifaceted Diameter Beam Spread Beam Angle C = Covered Lens
Reflector 11 = 11/8" SP = Spot 10° _ = Uncovered
FL = Flood 35°
40°
C
A
B
D
Max. Length Max. Max. Pin
MOL (A) w/o Pins (B) Diameter (C) Spacing (D)
TRU-AIM MR11 1.45" 1.15" 1.38" 0.16"
TRU-AIM MR11 Covered 1.60" 1.30" 1.38" 0.16"
C
A
B
D
Uncovered Covered
Incandescent Controls NT-Series
Magnetic Low-Voltage Controls NTLV-Series
Electronic Low-Voltage Controls NTELV-Series
Fan-Speed Controls NTFS-Series
Quiet Fan-Speed Controls NTFSQ-Series
Fluorescent Controls NTF-Series
This product is covered by one or more of the following U.S. patents:  4,737,609;
4,745,351; 4,783,581; 4,803,380; 4,833,339;  DES 311,371; DES 337,755 and corresponding
foreign patents. U.S. and foreign patents pending. Lutron and Nova T* are registered
trademarks and FASS is a trademark of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
© 1999 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
use with Hunter Original® Series fan. Contact Lutron's
Customer Service department for suitable controls.
Fluorescent Controls NTF-Series
These controls are for use with Lutron's FDB or ECO
Series Electronic Fluorescent Dimming Ballasts only.
Refer to FDB or ECO Series specification sheets for
maximum capacity. Do not use with other ballasts.
Important Notes
1. Install in accordance with national and local electrical
codes.
2. These controls are designed to operate in ambient
temperatures from 0°C to 40°C (32°F to 104°F).
3. Wire connectors provided are suitable for copper
wire only. Use to join one 10, 12, 14, 16, or 18 gauge
wire with one or two 12 or 14 gauge wires.
Ces connecteurs conviennent seulement au fil de
cuivre.
Strip insulation from all wires:
• 1/2" for 10, 12, and 14 gauge.
• 5/8" for 16 and 18 gauge.
4. Check for short circuits in new installations before
wiring controls. With power OFF, use appropriate
switch and connect to lamp and voltage line. Turn
power ON. If breaker trips, a short is present.
Correct wiring and check circuit again. Install control
only when short is no longer present.
5. Multiphase applications:  Use a separate neutral for
each phase containing a control circuit. For more
information, call the Lutron Hotline and ask for
Application Note 17, "Common Neutral Interaction."
6. To ensure proper dimming performance and full
lamp life, fluorescent lamps must be operated at full
intensity for 100 hours prior to dimming.
Installation
If more than one control is to be installed in the same
wallbox, review the Multigang Installation section (back
page) before beginning. Lutron multigang faceplates are
available for ganging multiple units.
1. Turn power OFF at fusebox or circuit breaker.
WARNING:  Wiring with power on may result in
personal injury. Damage to this product caused by